阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
Markings
Ordering Information
Polarity Stripe (Anode)
+Capacitance
("R" =  Decimal Point) W.V. Code
D = 2.0 V
E = 2.5 V
G = 4.0 V
J =  6.3 V
CDE
Type
CAPACITANCE
CODE
4R7 =   4.7 µF
220 =   22 µF
101 = 100 µF CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
M = ± 20%
WVDC  CODE
02 =  2.0 Vdc
0E =  2.5 Vdc
04 =  4.0 Vdc
06 =  6.3 Vdc
PACKAGING CODE
      R = Tape & Reel
      ESRD (1.8mm Ht.): 3500 pcs/ reel
      ESRD (2.8mm Ht.): 2000 pcs/ reel
ESRE: 2000 pcs/reel
ESRL: 3500 pcs/reel
       B = Bulk Quantity
     (100 pc multiples)
ESRD 4R7 M 16 R
K =  8.0 V
B = 12.5 V
C = 16.0 V
08 =  8.0 Vdc
12 = 12.5 Vdc
16 = 16.0 Vdc
Applications
Motherboard By-Pass
Switching Supply Input/Output Filters
Power Supply Decoupling
High Frequency Noise Reduction
Laptop LCD Displays
Automotive Digital Equipment
Portable Electronic Equipment
Lot Code
1605 East Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02744
(508) 996-8564, Fax (508) 996-3830
E-mail: cdenb@cornell-dubilier.com 1.037
Chip and SM
T
Capacitors
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
SPA Capacitors
Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
Ratings
1 For other frequencies use the ripple current frequency multipliers.
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in mm
Part Maximum Maximum1
Capacitance Number E.S.R Ripple Current
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C 100kHz/105°C
(µF) (Ω) (Amps)
2.0 Vdc
100 ESRD101M02R 0.025 1.8 1.8
180 ESRD181M02R 0.018 2.2 3.1
220 ESRD221M02R 0.018 2.2 3.1
82 ESRD820M0ER 0.025 1.8 1.8
150 ESRD151M0ER 0.018 2.2 3.1
180 ESRD181M0ER 0.018 2.2 3.1
56 ESRD560M04R 0.025 1.8 1.8
120 ESRD121M04R 0.018 2.2 3.1
6.3 Vdc
10 ESRD100M06R 0.060 1.0 1.8
22 ESRD220M06R 0.045 1.3 1.8
33 ESRD330M06R 0.035 1.6 1.8
47 ESRD470M06R 0.025 1.8 1.8
100 ESRD101M06R 0.018 2.2 3.1
8.0 Vdc
8.2 ESRD8R2M08R 0.060 1.0 1.8
15 ESRD150M08R 0.045 1.3 1.8
22 ESRD220M08R 0.035 1.6 1.8
33 ESRD330M08R 0.025 1.8 1.8
68 ESRD680M08R 0.018 2.2 3.1
12.5 Vdc
4.7 ESRD4R7M12R 0.080 1.0 1.8
10 ESRD100M12R 0.060 1.0 1.8
15 ESRD150M12R 0.050 1.3 1.8
22 ESRD220M12R 0.040 1.3 1.8
16.0 Vdc
2.2 ESRD2R2M16R 0.110 1.0 1.8
4.7 ESRD4R7M16R 0.080 1.0 1.8
6.8 ESRD6R8M16R 0.070 1.0 1.8
8.2 ESRD8R2M16R 0.060 1.0 1.8
Case
Height
H
( ±0.1 mm )
2.5 Vdc
4.0 Vdc
ESRD Surface Mount
Part Maximum Maximum1 Case
Capacitance          Number E.S.R Ripple Current Height
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C 100kHz/105°C H
(µF) (Ω) (Amps) (mm)
2.0 Vdc
100 ESRD101M02R 0.025 1.8 1.8 ± .1
120 ESRD121M02XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ± .1
180 ESRD181M02R 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
220 ESRD221M02R 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
270 ESRD271M02XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ± .2
2.5 Vdc
82 ESRD820M0ER 0.025 1.8 1.8 ± .1
100 ESRD101M0EXR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ± .1
150 ESRD151M0ER 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
180 ESRD181M0ER 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
220 ESRD221M0EXR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ± .2
4.0 Vdc
56 ESRD560M04R 0.025 1.8 1.8 ± .1
82 ESRD820M04XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ± .1
120 ESRD121M04R 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
150 ESRD151M04XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ± .2
6.3 Vdc
10 ESRD100M06R 0.060 1.0 1.8 ± .1
22 ESRD220M06R 0.045 1.3 1.8 ± .1
33 ESRD330M06R 0.035 1.6 1.8 ± .1
47 ESRD470M06R 0.025 1.8 1.8 ± .1
68 ESRD680M06XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ± .1
100 ESRD101M06R 0.018 2.2 2.8 ± .2
120 ESRD121M06XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ± .2
8.0 Vdc
8.2 ESRD8R2M08R 0.060 1.0 1.8 ± .1
15 ESRD150M08R 0.045 1.3 1.8 ± .1
22 ESRD220M08R 0.035 1.6 1.8 ± .1

pa
ci
to
rs
SPA Capacitors
Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
Ratings
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in mm
ESRE Surface Mount, High Capacitance
Part Maximum Maximum1
Capacitance Number E.S.R. Ripple Current
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C 100kHz/105°C
(µF)   (Amps)
2.0 Vdc
270 ESRE271M02R 0.015 3.0
330 ESRE331M02R 0.015 3.0
2.5 Vdc
220 ESRE221M0ER 0.015 3.0
270 ESRE271M0ER 0.015 3.0
4.0 Vdc
180 ESRE181M04R 0.015 3.0
6.3 Vdc
150 ESRE151M06R 0.015 3.0
8.0 Vdc
100 ESRE101M08R 0.015 3.0
1 For other frequencies use the ripple current frequency multipliers.
(Ω)
Part Maximum Maximum1
Capacitance            Number E.S.R Ripple Current
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C    100kHz/105°C
(µF) (Ω) (Amps)
2.0 Vdc
270 ESRE271M02R 0.015 3.0
330 ESRE331M02R 0.015 3.0
390 ESRE391M02XR 0.010 3.5
2.5 Vdc
220 ESRE221M0ER 0.015 3.0
270 ESRE271M0ER 0.015 3.0
330 ESRE331M0EXR 0.010 3.5
4.0 Vdc
180 ESRE181M04R 0.015 3.0
220 ESRE221M04XR 0.010 3.5
6.3 Vdc
150 ESRE151M06R 0.015 3.0
180 ESRE181M06XR 0.010 3.5
8.0 Vdc
100 ESRE101M08R 0.015 3.0
1 For other frequencies use the ripple current frequency multipliers.
H = 4.1 ± .2

CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
SPA Capacitors
Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
Ratings
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in mm
ESRL Surface Mount, Very Low Profile  (1.1mm High)
1 For other frequencies use the ripple current frequency multipliers.
Part Maximum Maximum1
Capacitance Number E.S.R. Ripple Current
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C 100kHz/105°C
(µF)   (Amps)
2.0 Vdc
68 ESRL680M02R 0.035 1.6
2.5 Vdc
56 ESRL560M0ER 0.035 1.6
4.0 Vdc
39 ESRL390M04R 0.035 1.6
6.3 Vdc
33 ESRL330M06R 0.035 1.6
8.0 Vdc
22 ESRL220M08R 0.035 1.6
Part Maximum Maximum1
Capacitance            Number E.S.R Ripple Current
(Tape & Reel) 100kHz/20°C     100kHz/105°C
(µF) (Ω) (Amps)
2.0 Vdc
68 ESRL680M02R 0.035 1.6
2.5 Vdc
56 ESRL560M0ER 0.035 1.6
4.0 Vdc
39 ESRL390M04R 0.035 1.6
47 ESRL470M04R 0.035 1.6
6.3 Vdc
33 ESRL330M06R 0.035 1.6
8.0 Vdc
22 ESRL220M08R 0.035 1.6
12.5 Vdc
15 ESRL150M12R 0.040 1.4
1 For other frequencies use the ripple current frequency multipliers.
OBSOLE
TE
1605 East Rodney French Blvd.